
FAGELBAUM& 
HELLER LLP 

ATTORNEYS 
AT LAW 

LOS ANGELES 
NEW YORK 
BOSTON 

20 North Main Street, Suite 125 .:. P.O. Box 230 .:. Sherborn, MA 01770 .:. USA 
Telephone 508-318-5611 .:. Facsimile 508-318-5612 .:. E-mail: gmk@fhllplaw.com 

By Federal Express and Email 

Catrice C. Williams 
Department Secretary 
Department of Telecommunications & Cable 
1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 

April 23, 2014 

G regory LVI. Kennan 
Oj CotJlISel 

(Adm. MA) 

Re: Investigation by the Department on its Own Motion to Determine whether an Agreement 
entered into by Verizon New England Inc., d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts is an 
Interconnection Agreement under 47 Us. C. § 251 Requiring the Agreement to be filed 
with the Department for Approval in Accordance with 47 Us. C. § 252, Dkt. No. DTC 
13-6 

Dear Ms. Williams: 

Enclosed for filing is the Competitive Carriers' Witness and Exhibit Lists. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

cc: Michael Scott, Esq. , Hearing Officer 
Service List 

HOME OFFICE 
2029 Century Park East .:. Suite 3550 .:. Los Angeles, 0 \ 90067 .:. USA 

'1 d ephonc (310) 286-7666 .:. J ·'acsimile (310) 286-7086 .:. E-mail: office@fhI1plaw.com 



 
 

 
 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE 

 

 

     

13-6 Service List 

Investigation by the Department on its Own Motion to Determine whether an Agreement 

entered into by Verizon New England Inc., d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts is an Interconnection 

Agreement under 47 U.S.C. § 251 Requiring the Agreement to be filed with the Department. 

 

State Service 

 
Catrice C. Williams, Secretary  

Department of Telecommunications and Cable  

1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820,  

Boston MA 02118-6500 
Tel:   617-305-3580  

Fax:   617-988-8287 

Email:   catrice.williams@state.ma.us 

  dtc.efiling@state.ma.us 
 

Michael Scott 

Hearing Officer 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable 

1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820 

Boston MA 02118-6500 

Tel:   617-305-3580 
Fax:    617-988-8277 

Email:  michael.scott@state.ma.us 

 

Armine Simonyan 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  

1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820  

Boston MA 02118-6500 

Tel:   617-305-3580  
Fax:   617-988-8285 

Email:   Armine.Simonyan@state.ma.us  

 
Dinesh Gopalakrishnan 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable  

1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820  

Boston MA 02118-6500 
Tel:   617-305-3580  

Fax:   617-988-8285 

Email:   Dinesh.Gopalakrishnan@state.ma.us   
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Paul Abbott 

General Counsel 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  

1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820 

Boston MA 02118-6500 

Tel:   617-305-3580 
Fax:    617-988-8265 

Email:   Paul.abbott@state.ma.us  

 

Kalun Lee, Deputy General Counsel 
Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable  

1000 Washington Street, 8th fl. Suite 820,  

Boston MA 02118-6500 
Tel:   617-305-3580  

Fax:   617-988-8259 

Email:  Kalun.lee@state.ma.us 
 

Karlen Reed 

Director, Competition Division 

Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, 8th Floor, Suite 820 

Boston MA 02118-6500 

Tel:   617-305-3580 

Fax:    617-988-8265 
Email:  karlen.reed@state.ma.us 

 

Parties 

 
Alexander W. Moore, Esq. 

Deputy General Counsel 

Verizon 
125 High Street 

Oliver Tower, Floor 7 

Boston, MA 02110-1585 

Tel:  617-743-2265 
Fax:  617-737-0648 

Email:  alexander.w.moore@verizon.com 

For: Verizon New England d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts 

 
Christopher E. Bean 

Senior Consultant 

Verizon 

125 High Street 
Oliver Tower, Floor 7 

Boston, MA 02110-1585 

Tel:  617-743-8878 
Email:  christopher.e.bean@verizon.com  

For: Verizon New England d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts 
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Patricia Eagan 

Senior Consultant 
Verizon 

125 High Street 

Oliver Tower, Floor 7 

Boston, MA 02110-1585 
Tel:  617-743-4649 

Email:  patricia.s.eagan@verizon.com  

For: Verizon New England d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts 

 
Lisa Thorne 

Director Government Relations 

Verizon  

6 Springwood Drive  

Hooksett, NH 03106  

Tel:  603-540-9954 

Email:  lisa.m.thorne@verizon.com 
For: Verizon New England d/b/a Verizon Massachusetts 

 

Gregory M. Kennan 
Fagelbaum & Heller LLP 

20 N. Main St., Suite 125 

Sherborn, MA 01770 
Tel:  508-318-5611 

Fax:  508-318-5612 

Email:  gmk@fhllplaw.com 

For: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business; Lightship Telecom LLC d/b/a EarthLink 
Business; Choice One Communications of Massachusetts, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business; Conversent 

Communications of Massachusetts, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business; EarthLink Business, LLC 

(formerly New Edge Network, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business); Cbeyond Communications, LLC; tw 

data services llc; Level 3 Communications, LLC; and PAETEC Communications, LLC.   
 

Jennifer Bolen, Paralegal 

Fagelbaum & Heller LLP 

2029 Century Park East, Suite 3550 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Tel:  310-286-7666 

Fax:  310-286-7086 
Email:  jbolen@fhllplaw.com 

For: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business; Lightship Telecom LLC d/b/a EarthLink 

Business; Choice One Communications of Massachusetts, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business; Conversent 

Communications of Massachusetts, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business; EarthLink Business, LLC 
(formerly New Edge Network, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business); Cbeyond Communications, LLC; tw 

data services llc; Level 3 Communications, LLC; and PAETEC Communications, LLC.   

 

James B. Goldstein 
Sprint Nextel Corporation 

12502 Sunrise Valley Drive 

Reston, VA 20196 
Tel:  703-433-4212 

Fax:  703-433-4804 

mailto:patricia.s.eagan@verizon.com
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Email:  james.goldstein@sprint.com 

For: Sprint Communications Company L.P., Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc., and 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
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Benjamin J. Aron 

Sprint Nextel Corporation 
12502 Sunrise Valley Drive 

VARESA0202-2D677 

Reston, VA 20196 

Tel:  703-592-7618 
Fax:  703-433-4804 

Email:  Benjamin.aron@sprint.com 

For: Sprint Communications Company L.P., Nextel Communications of the Mid-Atlantic, Inc., and 

Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
 

Alan D. Mandl, Esq. 

Law Office of Alan D. Mandl 

90 Glezen Lane 
Wayland, MA 01778  

Tel:  508-276-1365 

Fax:  508-276-0992 
Email:  alan@admlawoffice.com 

For: Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturtyLink QCC 

 

Adam L. Sherr 
Associate General Counsel 

CenturyLink d/b/a CenturyLink QCC 

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506 

Seattle, WA 98191 
Tel:  206-398-2507 

Email:  adam.sherr@centurylink.com 

For: Qwest Communications Company, LLC d/b/a CenturtyLink QCC 

 
Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq. 

Rich May, P.C. 

176 Federal St., Floor 6 
Boston, MA 02110 

Tel:  617-556-3857 

Fax:  617-556-3890  

Email:  ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com  
For: XO Communications Services, Inc. 

 

Kara Zebrowski 

Rich May, P.C. 
176 Federal St., Floor 6 

Boston, MA 02110 

Tel:  617-556-3849 

Fax:  617-556-3890  
Email:  kzebrowski@richmaylaw.com  

For: XO Communications Services, Inc. 
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Alan M. Shoer 

Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. 
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

Tel:  401-274-7200 

Fax:  401-751-0604 
Email:  ashoer@apslaw.com 

For: Cox Rhode Island Telcom LLC and Charter Fiberlink MA-CCO, LLC 

 

Thaddeus A. Heuer 
Foley Hoag, LLP 

155 Seaport Boulevard  

Boston, MA 02210 

Tel:  617-832-1000 
Email:  theuer@foleyhoag.com 

For: Comcast Phone of Massachusetts, Inc.  

 
Kevin Conroy 

Foley Hoag, LLP 

155 Seaport Boulevard  

Boston, MA 02210 
Tel:  617-832-1000 

Email:  kconroy@foleyhoag.com 

For: Comcast Phone of Massachusetts, Inc.  
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